Bellows cylinders EB
TOC Bookmark
Bellows cylinders EB
Characteristics
Product range overview
Type codes
Data sheet
Technical data

4 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2021/03
Bellows cylinders EB
Type codes
001 Series
EB Bellows, single-acting
002 Size
80 80
145 145
165 165
215 215
250 250
325 325
385 385
003 Stroke
20 20
45 45
60 60
65 65
80 80
85 85
95 95
100 100
115 115
125 125
155 155
185 185
215 215
230 230
Type codes
52021/03 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Bellows cylinders EB
Data sheet
-N- Diameter
80 ... 385 mm
-T- Stroke length 20 ... 230 mm
General technical data
Size 80 145 165 215 250 325 385
Pneumatic connection G1/4 G1/8 G1/4 G3/4 G3/4 G1/4 G1/4
Stroke
Single-bellows cylinder [mm] 20 60 65 80 85 95 115
Double-bellows cylinder [mm] 45 100 125 155 185 215 230
Mode of operation Single-acting
Type of mounting With female thread
Mounting position Any
Operating and environmental conditions
Size 80 145 165 215 250 325 385
Operating medium Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [–:–:4]
Note on the operating/pilot medium1) Operation with lubricated medium not possible
Operating pressure [bar] 0 ... 8
Ambient temperature [°C] –40 ... +70
Corrosion resistance CRC2) – 2
1) Additional operating media on request
2) Corrosion resistance class CRC 2 to Festo standard FN 940070
Moderate corrosion stress. Indoor applications in which condensation can occur. External visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a normal industrial environment.
Weight [g]
Size 80 145 165 215 250 325 385
Single-bellows cylinder 500 900 1200 2000 2300 4100 5900
Double-bellows cylinder 500 1100 1500 2300 3000 4800 6900
Data sheet
Technical data
6 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2021/03
Bellows cylinders EB
Data sheet
Materials
Sectional view
EB-80 EB-145 ... 385
3 4 3 4
Size 80 145 165 215 250 325 385
[3] Housing Cast aluminium Galvanised steel
[4] Bellows CR NR/BR
– Note on materials Free of copper and PTFE
RoHS-compliant
Forces [N]
Size 80 145 165 214 250 325 385
Single-bellows cylinder
Force/stroke characteristics a Page 7
Resetting force 400 120 200 200 200 300 300
Double-bellows cylinder
Force/stroke characteristics a Page 9
Resetting force 200 200 200 200 200 300 400
H- - Note
• Bellows cylinders may only be moved against a workpiece, or they must be equipped with limit stops at the end of the stroke, otherwise the bellows walls would be
overloaded or it would result in internal damage
• A resetting force is required to press the bellows cylinder to its minimum height. This is generally achieved through the applied weight force
• The entire bearing surfaces of the upper and lower plates must be utilised to absorb forces
• Bellows cylinders must be exhausted before disassembly
• The walls of bellows cylinders must not come into contact with other parts during operation
Materials
72021/03 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Bellows cylinders EB
Data sheet
Thrust F and bellows volume V as a function of the stroke length H
The graph illustrates the change in thrust F with various working pressures and
the change in bellows volume V in relation to the stroke length. The minimum
installation height H2 must be observed to achieve the indicated forces. H1 = Recommended operating height
H2 = Min. installation height
H3 = Max. extended height
Single-bellows cylinder

Single-bellows cylinder – EB-80
[1] Mounting thread
[2] Compressed air supply port
[3] Required installation space
[4] Recommended operating height
[5] Min. installation height
[6] Max. extended height
Type B1 D1
@
max.
D2
@
D3
@
D4 EE
EB-80-20 36 80 95 78 M6 G1/4
Type H1 H2
min.
H3
max.

[3] Required installation space
[4] Recommended operating height
[5] Min. installation height
[6] Max. extended height
Type B1
±0.2
D1
@
max.
D2
@
D3
@
D4 EE F1
±0.2
EB-145-60 20 145 160 90 M8 G1/8 –
EB-165-65 44.5 165 180 108 M8 G1/4 0
EB-215-80 70 215 230 141 M8 G3/4 0
EB-250-85 89 250 265 161 M8 G3/4 38.1
EB-325-95 157.5 325 340 228 M8 G1/4 73
EB-385-115 158.8 385 400 287 M8 G1/4 79.4
Type H1 H2
min.
H3
max.

Double-bellows cylinder – EB-80
[1] Mounting thread
[2] Compressed air supply port
[3] Required installation space
[4] Recommended operating height
[5] Min. installation height
[6] Max. extended height
Type B1 D1
@
max.
D2
@
D3
@
D4 EE
EB-80-45 36 80 95 78 M6 G1/4
Type H1 H2
min.
H3
max.

[3] Required installation space
[4] Recommended operating height
[5] Min. installation height
[6] Max. extended height
Type B1
±0.2
D1
@
max.
D2
@
D3
@
D4 EE F1
±0.2
EB-145-100 20 145 160 90 M8 G1/8 –
EB-165-125 44.5 165 180 108 M8 G1/4 0
EB-215-155 70 215 230 141 M8 G3/4 0
EB-250-185 89 250 265 161 M8 G3/4 38.1
EB-325-215 157.5 325 340 228 M8 G1/4 73
EB-385-230 158.8 385 400 287 M8 G1/4 79.4
Type H1 H2
min.
H3
max.